VOUIVAUIUDVEY “ﬁnmma'mnuﬁofan[muﬂmmﬂr]ulnmljuefouHl'j\]voamsﬁnm ” AsSOUAaU
o:Isu? nAnIaWA=AaNANUIWBIUs:INATAUS=INARTIIAKSaTU?

For the research scope “Study global capital market with Thai capital market as part of the
study”, what does it cover? Can | study only one country's capital market?

nou : IJunisAnufifvovasnunaianu InednisAnuveyavesnatalneiJuaoundovey
nsANU KNAnvIlaw=RaIANUIWeIUs:INAIRgonadiJunisAnuinatanulng Nl N1s
W9MstuNWadudduonegluveuvaie:Insunuatuauundely Tin1swestuIvaInoINu
avasuMsWuUnaIanNu (nevnus) fiaiunan

Answer: A study must be related to the capital market and has Thai market data as part of
the study. If studying only one country's capital market, it must be a study of the Thai
capital market. The consideration of the Capital Market Development Fund (the Fund) on

this issue is final.

wasrudveniJudouniavesdngrdwus ausnduvesunulandolu ? UnAnun Koy ou
nsAnuTku dalularinanu awnsnadnsvesunulandelu?

Is the publication as part of the thesis applicable to a publication bonus? Can a student or
a new graduate, not yet working, apply for a reward?

nou: Tn

Answer: Yes.

Uincunfunisrimnunonsansiunaus:inARiansouls? 2:0n1silasundasdnmsolu?

What are the criteria for determining eligible international journals? Will there be any
changes?

MU : NAINU4 W1sruairunosansiunaus:INARGENS INANINISUNAIASUTFANERNS
1Junan nazeneidavidunifuoineaves Inuniswensturvednednud fioiJufign Kandnns
Wasunlasnedeonsans nednue 9:Us:n1ATHNSIUA2IALN

Answer: The Fund considers eligible international journals mainly from finance, economics,
and related fields. The consideration of the Fund on the list is final. If there is any change

in the list, the fund will announce prior to the start of the application period each year.



4. 011 wanudde TEelindduunnon 1 Au awnsnduvenulansuireolsrselu?
If one research paper has more than one author, the application for a scholarship must be
only once. lIs it right?
nou : 18 TnusdantniJusiedanowadnudde nnddnddeluds:inAlnesounuriuanno 1
AU THUN39unnadlunIsIuIS WIasIUNAU
Answer: Yes. This is a reward per article. If researchers in Thailand are co-authors of the

same article, they should agree on sharing the reward.

5. UNAUAWULWIUIAU 6 IFou TUAVINSURE UVOSUNISWRISTUN VOA19SUIYIE0dnIHURA
S:9:10aNBAIIU
Please clarify “...articles published no later than 6 months from the date of submission of
the application for consideration.”
Mo : ru Sunduluadnsvenu wanumouAWUWUIIAdIuUAUIAUNDT 6 Fou Tunstifwadudy
TWIASUNISAWUW naubionansduguaInasasADANS 9 wasuveIn1u:InSUNISAWUW
oguUaU Ines:yiFiouna:UneInsunIsAWUWosWBAIU
Answer: An article must be published no later than 6 months prior to the date of application
submission. In case the work has not been published yet, a confirmation document from
an eligible journal is required. It should state that the article will be certainly published by

specifying the month and year of publication.

6. duninauAUnyBsunAns awnsnlslannsunAskdolu
Copy of the front page of the passbook, can it be any bank?
mau : TAnNsuAS

Answer: Yes.



7.

10.

KNEOTUTUMNMNUDBINUNUNNARA MOJEVOAIIONDUNIS

What should be the message of the documentation of employment?

mou : HudguonuiduynainsHEaUNANYIVOIKLOBINUAINATI9SY SzUFTIIKUY I3HUDENU
AUAIAR

Answer: Confirm that you are actually the personnel/student of that organization, specify

the position and the affiliate.

Urinnunnisus:niAwansaiouluina:dndely

Is there a clear schedule for the announcement of results each year?

nou : nelulnsunan 1 voudaall su duvenud 2566 v:Us:n1Awanelulasunan 1 veud
2567

Answer: Within the first quarter of the following year. For example, applying for a

publication bonus in 2023 will be announced within the first quarter of 2024.

unARganv:IwaIwswILISUTER CMRI naunasiduniuilng Kdanwdannuy
Should an abstract be published on the CMRI website in Thai or English?
nou : nMuIngrSodunnufila Kandny 2 nwla Sua

Answer: Thai or English is fine. It will be great if you can provide both languages.

sndunavavluadnsiazionaisus:nouny Soft Files lla: Hard Copies H§oanu1snidonagosny
Tnountvila

Is it necessary to submit the application form and supporting documents in both soft files
and hard copies?

nou : 9110unodauny Soft Files 1a: Hard Copies

Answer: Yes. It is necessary to submit both soft files and hard copies.




